

August 1, 2026

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code: 513307

Sub: Newspaper Advertisements - Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice dated July 22, 2026.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisements regarding the dispatch of the Corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice dated July 22, 2026. The advertisements have been published in Financial Express (English) and Navarashtra (Marathi) on August 01, 2026.

The aforesaid document is also available on the Company's website at www.belding.ltd

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,
For Belding India Limited

Muskan Gurumukhdas Pinjani
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As Above

BELDING INDIA LTD

(Formerly known as **Synthiko Foils Limited**)

Regd. Off.: 9th Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hill Road, Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar,
Shivajinagar, Pune-411007, Maharashtra, India | CIN: L63119PN1984PLC248366

Contact No.: +91 9156426003 | Email Id: compliance@belding.in | Website: www.belding.ltd

L.G. BALAKRISHNAN & BROS LIMITED							
Registered Office: 6/16/13 Krishnarayapuram Road, Ganapathy, Coimbatore-641 006 CIN NO.L29191TZ1956PLC000257 Tel: 0422-2532325 Fax: 0422-2532333 E-mail: info@lgb.co.in Website: www.lgb.co.in							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2026							
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	Quarter ended		
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
1 Total Income from operations	70,712.40	73,246.35	59,246.04	2,77,348.40	79,876.37	81,499.90	65,704.51
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	8,241.77	10,074.63	8,025.40	41,061.54	8,439.35	10,228.96	8,282.08
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	8,682.13	10,178.34	8,863.46	41,321.78	8,879.71	10,332.67	9,120.14
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	6,585.55	7,103.29	6,679.88	30,634.24	6,701.40	6,966.77	6,696.83
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	9,116.52	6,498.44	8,405.63	29,970.11	9,429.69	6,354.01	8,406.07
6 Equity Share Capital	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1,83,751.14	-	-	-
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (*not annualised)							
(a) Basic	20.65*	22.27*	20.95*	96.05	21.01*	21.86*	21.00*
(b) Diluted	20.65*	22.27*	20.95*	96.05	21.01*	21.86*	21.00*
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed, namely, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and available on the Company's website www.lgb.co.in							
Coimbatore 31.07.2026				By Order of the Board, For L.G. BALAKRISHNAN & BROS LIMITED B. VIJAYAKUMAR EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN			

Reliance Industries Limited

Growth in Life

Regd. office: 3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Phone: 022-3555 5000. Email: investor.relations@ril.com
CIN: L17110MH1973PLC019786

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the following certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and Registered Holders thereof have applied for the issue of duplicate certificate(s).

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name / Joint Names	Shares	Certificate Nos. From - To	Distinctive Nos. From - To
1	9599924	Pratima Purshotamdas Chamaneri	200	5749150-150	119021909-108
			400	62649054-054	2220932615-014
			800	66912582-582	6896984932-731
2	107271	Raksha Surajprakash Dhali	1024	66560852-852	6865453299-322
3	9404333	Surendra Patel Narendra Patel	200	5737179-179	112586109-308
			400	62651852-852	2222458729-128
			600	66914902-902	6898472754-353
		Total	3624		

The Public is hereby cautioned against dealing with these shares in any way. Any person(s) who has / have any claim against these shares, should lodge such claim with the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent viz. "KFin Technologies Limited", Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowli Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032, within Seven (7) days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) in respect of the aforesaid shares.

for Reliance Industries Limited
Sd/-
Savithri Parekh
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai
Date : July 31, 2026

www.ril.com

NCCL

NCDEX Group Company

NATIONAL COMMODITY CLEARING LIMITED
CIN : U74992MH2006PLC163550

Reg. office: Akruti Corporate Park, 1st Floor, L.B.S. Road, Kanjurmarg (West), Mumbai - 400 078
Ph: 91 22 6280 4900 | Fax: 91 22 6280 4901 | Email: contactus@nccl.co.in | Website: http://www.nccl.co.in

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	632.25	569.45	557.94	2,195.81
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(339.47)	(311.39)	(292.18)	(1,320.44)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(339.47)	(311.39)	(292.18)	(1,320.44)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(254.03)	(190.70)	(218.67)	(988.27)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(258.89)	539.64	(223.19)	(289.28)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	12,275	12,275	12,275	12,275
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year #	-	-	-	3,162.73
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(0.21)* (0.21)*	(0.16)* (0.16)*	(0.18)* (0.18)*	(0.81) (0.81)

*Not Annualised
Note: (a)The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on Company's website www.nccl.co.in.
(b)# Includes Company's own contribution towards Core SGF net of withdrawals amounting to Rs. 4,391.18 lakhs (March 31, 2026: Rs. 4,391.18 lakhs) and income earned amounting to Rs. 5,816.29 lakhs (March 31, 2026: Rs. 5,846.01 lakhs) aggregating to Rs. 10,207.47 lakhs (March 31, 2026: Rs. 10,037.19 lakhs)

For National Commodity Clearing Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Reihan
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 07214524)

Place: Mumbai
Date: July 31, 2026

VASTU

HOUSING FINANCE

VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
Registered Office : 203/204,"A" Wing, 2nd Floor, Navbharat Estates, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West), Mumbai 400 015
CIN: U65922MH2005PLC272501 Tel: 022 2419 0911 Website : www.vastuhfc.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	36,735.01	32,878.21	143,666.90
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,594.56	10,394.74	51,613.21
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,594.56	10,394.74	51,613.21
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7,479.69	8,261.40	40,424.14
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,149.04	8,294.40	40,608.75
6	Paid-up equity share capital	68,927.69	68,927.69	68,927.69
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	190,576.26	149,660.47	183,022.84
8	Securities premium account	161,927.24	161,927.24	161,927.24
9	Net worth	421,431.19	380,515.40	413,877.77
10	Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt	642,440.22	565,901.54	594,955.46
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
12	Debt equity ratio	1.52	1.49	1.44
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised for the interim period) Basic EPS (in ₹) Diluted EPS (in ₹)	0.54 0.52 0.52	0.60 0.58 0.58	2.93 2.81 2.81
14	Capital redemption reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt redemption reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt service coverage ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest service coverage ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended audited financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended audited financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and the Company at www.bseindia.com and www.vastuhfc.com respectively.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com. The additional disclosures applicable to the Company under regulation 52(4) of SEBI LODR are stated below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026
1	Total debts to total assets (%)	58.89%
2	Operating margin (%)	26.12%
3	Net profit margin (%)	20.24%
4	Gross NPA (%)	1.70%
5	Net NPA (%)	1.28%
6	Liquidity coverage ratio (%)	320%
7	Provision coverage ratio (%)	59.49%
8	Security cover (Debt) (no. of times)	1.45

c) Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped /reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification / disclosure.

For Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited
Sandeep Menon
Sd/-
MD & CEO
DIN: 02032154

Place: Mumbai
Date: July 31, 2026

indegene

INDEGENE LIMITED
CIN No. L73100KA1998PLC102040
Regd Office: Aspen Block G4, 3rd Floor,
Manyata Embassy Business Park, Outer Ring Road,
Nagawara, Bengaluru - 560 045

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 Unaudited	Year ended 31 March 2026 Audited	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 Unaudited
		30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	10,631	35,105	7,608
2	Net profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	1,527	5,453	1,521
3	Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	1,527	5,250	1,521
4	Net profit for the period/year after tax	1,162	4,011	1,164
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	1,280	5,405	1,331
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	481	481	479
7	Other equity		30,906	
8	Earnings per share (EPS) for the period/year (face value of ₹ 2 each) (Not annualised for interim periods)			
(a)	Basic EPS	4.84	16.72	4.86
(b)	Diluted EPS	4.81	16.62	4.82

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting held on 28 July 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 July 2026. The statutory auditors have performed a limited review of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 and have issued an unmodified review report on the same.
2. The above Consolidated Financial Results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3. Standalone Information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2026 Unaudited	Year ended 31 March 2026 Audited	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	3,407	12,206	2,556
2	Profit before tax	800	2,814	598
3	Net profit for the period/year	599	2,119	451
4	Other comprehensive income / (losses)	8	(28)	9
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	607	2,091	460

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of consolidated and standalone results of the Company are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com), the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.indegene.com/investor-relations). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
INDEGENE LIMITED
Manish Gupta
Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director

Bengaluru
30 July 2026

APTUS

Aptus Value Housing Finance India Ltd.
(CIN : L65922TN2009PLC073881)
Registered Office and Corporate Office : 8B, 8th Floor, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road,
Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010. Tel: +91 44 4565 0000

Statement of Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2026 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2026 Audited
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	60,028.55	52,026.04	219,223.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	32,909.43	28,554.67	121,115.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	32,909.43	28,554.67	121,115.61
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	26,094.10	21,925.15	94,294.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26,095.83	21,924.40	94,291.20
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,015.85	9,998.17	10,014.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	509,764.11	431,455.64	495,988.98
8	Securities Premium Account	179,137.04	177,147.61	179,068.04
9	Net worth	519,779.96	441,435.12	506,003.83
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	823,604.97	170,075.49	787,366.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.58	1.61	1.56
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) 1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter) 2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	5.21 5.21	4.39 4.38	18.84 18.84

Notes:
1. The above statement of unaudited consolidated results had been approved by the board of directors on July 31, 2026.
2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

Statement of Standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2026 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2026 Audited
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	41,784.01	35,566.90	148,476.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	24,294.85	19,842.54	86,461.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	24,294.85	19,842.54	86,461.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19,272.28	15,472.73	69,287.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19,274.01	15,471.59	69,283.86
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,015.85	9,998.17	10,014.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	424,346.52	371,420.40	417,396.31
8	Securities Premium Account	179,137.04	177,147.61	179,068.04
9	Net worth	434,362.37	381,418.57	427,411.16
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	545,517.81	497,962.01	518,686.41
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.26	1.31	1.21
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) 1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter) 2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	3.85 3.85	3.10 3.09	13.86 13.85

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 which had been approved by the board of directors on July 31, 2026 and subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors for the year ended June 30, 2026 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company (www.aptusindia.com), BSE limited (www.bseindia.com), and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
3. Amounts for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified / regrouped, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
M Anandan
Executive Chairman
DIN 00033633

Place : Chennai
Date : July 31, 2026

visit us at www.aptusindia.com

epaper.financialexpress.com

कॉकरोच जनता पार्टीवर चित्रपट येणार

आंदोलनामागील राजकारण पडद्यावर

नीट पेंपरफुटी प्रकरण आणि केंद्रीय शिक्षणमंत्र्यांच्या राजीनाम्याच्या मागणीसाठी राजधानी दिल्लीतील जंतर मंतर येथे झालेल्या कॉकरोच जनता पार्टी आंदोलनाने देशभराचे लक्ष वेधून घेतले होते. या आंदोलनात देशभरातील तरुणांनी मोठ्या संख्येने सहभाग घेत तत्कालीन केंद्रीय शिक्षणमंत्र्यांच्या राजीनाम्याची मागणी केली होती. या चर्चित आणि राजकीयदृष्ट्या संवेदनशील आंदोलनावर आता चित्रपटाची अधिकृत घोषणा करण्यात आली आहे.

विशेष म्हणजे, चित्रपटाचे शीर्षक आणि अंदाजे बजेटही निश्चित करण्यात आले आहे. मित्रालेल्या माहितीनुसार, जयपूरचे गोविंद देव 'ब्रह्मा' यांनी दीर्घ संशोधन आणि पटकथा लेखनानंतर या प्रकल्पाची घोषणा केली आहे. निर्मात्यांच्या द्याव्यानुसार, हा चित्रपट आंदोलनामागील अनेक पडद्यामागील सत्ये, राजकीय घडामोडी आणि आतापर्यंत समोर न आलेले पैलू उलगडून दाखवणार आहे.

आसाम पूरग्रस्तांच्या मदतीला धावला कार्तिक आर्यन

सलमान खानने अन्नधान्याची पाकिटे दिली

सलमान खानने अन्नधान्याची पाकिटे दिली

कार्तिक व्यतिरिक्त, इतर अनेक सेलिब्रिटीसुद्धा आसामच्या पूरग्रस्तांना मदत करण्यासाठी पुढे आले आहेत. काहींनी लोकांना पुढे येण्याचे आवाहन केले आहे. सलमान खानने पूरग्रस्तांना अन्नधान्याची पाकिटे आणि सॅनिटरी पॅड्सचे वाटप केले आहे. आल्या भट्ट, भूमी पेडणेकर आणि इतर सेलिब्रिटींनी लोकांना मदतीसाठी पुढे येण्याचे आवाहन केले आहे. जरी कार्तिक आर्यनने सोशल मीडियावर जाहीर न करता ही देणगी दिली असली तरी, त्याने स्वतः याची घोषणा केली नाही, पण मुख्यमंत्र्यांच्या ट्विटनंतर वाहर्यांना याबद्दल कळले.

आसाममध्ये पुरामुळे हाहाकार माजला आहे. पूरग्रस्तांना मदत करण्यासाठी अनेक सेलिब्रिटी पुढे आले आहेत. आसामचे मुख्यमंत्री हिमंता बिस्वा सरमा यांनी जाहीर केले आहे की, कार्तिक आर्यनने मुख्यमंत्री मदत निधीसाठी १ कोटी रुपयांची देणगी दिली आहे. मुख्यमंत्र्यांनी आसाम मुख्यमंत्री कार्यालयाच्या टिव्हर खात्यावरून टिव्हर केले, 'कार्तिक आर्यनने दिलेल्या १ कोटी रुपयांच्या देणगीबद्दल धन्यवाद.' हिमंता बिस्वा यांनी या देणगीचे कौतुक करत म्हटले, 'तुमच्या पाठिंब्यामुळे आसामच्या लोकांना खूप मदत होईल.'

सोनाली बेंद्रे बनली निर्माती नव्या प्रवासातील पहिला चित्रपट 'सोळा'

'द अक्सिडेंटल कॉकरोच पार्टी' हेच चित्रपटाचे नाव

'द अक्सिडेंटल कॉकरोच पार्टी' हे शीर्षक अधिकृतपणे नोंदणी केले आहे. या वेगळ्या नावामुळे सोशल मीडियावर आधीच चर्चेला उधाण आले आहे. मीडिया रिपोर्ट्सनुसार, या चित्रपटासाठी सुमारे २० कोटी रुपयांचे बजेट निश्चित करण्यात आले आहे. जंतर मंतर आंदोलनाचे वातावरण, तरुणांचा सहभाग आणि संपूर्ण घटनाक्रम मोठ्या पडद्यावर वास्तवदर्शी पद्धतीने सादर करण्याचा निर्मात्यांचा प्रयत्न असणार आहे. चित्रपटातील कलाकार आणि चित्रिकरणाबाबतची अधिकृत माहिती लवकरच जाहीर होण्याची शक्यता आहे.

सोळा' या चित्रपटाद्वारे रोज मुक्तीज मराठी चित्रपटसृष्टीत पदार्पण करत असून, आशा, स्वप्ने, जिद्द आणि सकारात्मकतेचा संदेश देणारी ही एक हृदयस्पर्शी कथा आहे. 'सोळा'च्या माध्यमातून रोज मुक्तीज आपल्या प्रादेशिक चित्रपट प्रवासाची सुरुवात करत आहे. भाषेच्या सीमा ओलांडून प्रेक्षकांच्या मनाला भिडणाऱ्या, मातीतल्या आणि प्रभावी कथा सादर करणाऱ्या कंपनीच्या दृष्टिकोनाचे हे प्रतिनिध आहे.

‘सोळा’ माझ्यासाठी खास

‘सोळा’ हा प्रस्तुतकर्ती म्हणून पहिलाच चित्रपट का निवडलो, याविषयी सोनाली बेंद्रे म्हणाली, ‘सोळा’ प्रस्तुत करणं माझ्यासाठी खूप खास आहे, कारण याच चित्रपटातून माझ्या आयुष्यातील एका नव्या प्रवासाची सुरुवात होत आहे.

● 'सोळा' हा प्रस्तुतकर्ती म्हणून पहिलाच चित्रपट का निवडलो, याविषयी सोनाली बेंद्रे म्हणाली, 'सोळा' प्रस्तुत करणं माझ्यासाठी खूप खास आहे, कारण याच चित्रपटातून माझ्या आयुष्यातील एका नव्या प्रवासाची सुरुवात होत आहे.

● मला नेहमी अशाच कथा आवडतात ज्या चित्रपट संपल्यानंतरही मनात कायम राहतात. ज्या तुम्हाला थांबून विचार करायला भाग पाडतात आणि आयुष्याकडे नव्या दृष्टीने पाहायला शिकवतात. 'सोळा' ने मला नेमकं हेच दिलं.

‘स्पायडर-मॅन’ बॉक्स ऑफिसवर धमाका

‘स्पायडर-मॅन’ बॉक्स ऑफिसवर धमाका

स्पायडर-मॅन : ब्रॅंड न्यू डेने आपल्या पहिल्याच दिवशी भारतात धुमाकूळ घातला आहे. चित्रपटाची पहिल्या दिवसाची कमाई इतकी प्रभावी आहे की तुम्हाला आश्चर्य वाटेल. इतकेच नाही, तर चित्रपटाच्या पहिल्या दिवसाच्या कमाईने अनेक हिंदी चित्रपटांच्या पहिल्या दिवसाच्या कमाईला मागे टाकले आहे.

स्पायडर-मॅन : ब्रॅंड न्यू डेने सर्वाधिक हिंदी भाषेतील बॉक्स ऑफिस चित्रपटांमध्ये भारतात पहिल्याच दिवशी २६०.६० कोटी कमावले. चित्रपटाची एकूण कमाई २७९.४४ कोटी आहे. इंग्रजी चित्रपटांनंतर 'स्पायडर-मॅन : ब्रॅंड न्यू डेने' सर्वाधिक हिंदी भाषेतील बॉक्स ऑफिस चित्रपटांमध्ये भारतात पहिल्याच दिवशी २६०.६० कोटी कमावले. चित्रपटाची एकूण कमाई २७९.४४ कोटी आहे. इंग्रजी चित्रपटांनंतर 'स्पायडर-मॅन : ब्रॅंड न्यू डेने' सर्वाधिक हिंदी भाषेतील बॉक्स ऑफिस चित्रपटांमध्ये भारतात पहिल्याच दिवशी २६०.६० कोटी कमावले. चित्रपटाची एकूण कमाई २७९.४४ कोटी आहे.

‘स्पायडर-मॅन’ बॉक्स ऑफिसवर धमाका

‘स्पायडर-मॅन’ बॉक्स ऑफिसवर धमाका

स्पायडर-मॅन : ब्रॅंड न्यू डेने सर्वाधिक हिंदी भाषेतील बॉक्स ऑफिस चित्रपटांमध्ये भारतात पहिल्याच दिवशी २६०.६० कोटी कमावले. चित्रपटाची एकूण कमाई २७९.४४ कोटी आहे. इंग्रजी चित्रपटांनंतर 'स्पायडर-मॅन : ब्रॅंड न्यू डेने' सर्वाधिक हिंदी भाषेतील बॉक्स ऑफिस चित्रपटांमध्ये भारतात पहिल्याच दिवशी २६०.६० कोटी कमावले. चित्रपटाची एकूण कमाई २७९.४४ कोटी आहे.

स्पायडर-मॅन : ब्रॅंड न्यू डेने सर्वाधिक हिंदी भाषेतील बॉक्स ऑफिस चित्रपटांमध्ये भारतात पहिल्याच दिवशी २६०.६० कोटी कमावले. चित्रपटाची एकूण कमाई २७९.४४ कोटी आहे.

‘स्पायडर-मॅन’ बॉक्स ऑफिसवर धमाका

‘स्पायडर-मॅन’ बॉक्स ऑफिसवर धमाका

स्पायडर-मॅन : ब्रॅंड न्यू डेने सर्वाधिक हिंदी भाषेतील बॉक्स ऑफिस चित्रपटांमध्ये भारतात पहिल्याच दिवशी २६०.६० कोटी कमावले. चित्रपटाची एकूण कमाई २७९.४४ कोटी आहे. इंग्रजी चित्रपटांनंतर 'स्पायडर-मॅन : ब्रॅंड न्यू डेने' सर्वाधिक हिंदी भाषेतील बॉक्स ऑफिस चित्रपटांमध्ये भारतात पहिल्याच दिवशी २६०.६० कोटी कमावले. चित्रपटाची एकूण कमाई २७९.४४ कोटी आहे.

स्पायडर-मॅन : ब्रॅंड न्यू डेने सर्वाधिक हिंदी भाषेतील बॉक्स ऑफिस चित्रपटांमध्ये भारतात पहिल्याच दिवशी २६०.६० कोटी कमावले. चित्रपटाची एकूण कमाई २७९.४४ कोटी आहे.

‘स्पायडर-मॅन’ बॉक्स ऑफिसवर धमाका

‘स्पायडर-मॅन’ बॉक्स ऑफिसवर धमाका

स्पायडर-मॅन : ब्रॅंड न्यू डेने सर्वाधिक हिंदी भाषेतील बॉक्स ऑफिस चित्रपटांमध्ये भारतात पहिल्याच दिवशी २६०.६० कोटी कमावले. चित्रपटाची एकूण कमाई २७९.४४ कोटी आहे. इंग्रजी चित्रपटांनंतर 'स्पायडर-मॅन : ब्रॅंड न्यू डेने' सर्वाधिक हिंदी भाषेतील बॉक्स ऑफिस चित्रपटांमध्ये भारतात पहिल्याच दिवशी २६०.६० कोटी कमावले. चित्रपटाची एकूण कमाई २७९.४४ कोटी आहे.

स्पायडर-मॅन : ब्रॅंड न्यू डेने सर्वाधिक हिंदी भाषेतील बॉक्स ऑफिस चित्रपटांमध्ये भारतात पहिल्याच दिवशी २६०.६० कोटी कमावले. चित्रपटाची एकूण कमाई २७९.४४ कोटी आहे.

पुणे महानगरपालिका, पुणे

निविदा प्रक्रिया कक्ष पाणीपुरवठा विभाग

निविदा जाहिरात - नविन कामे

विक्ती कालावधी दिनांक:- ०१-०८-२०२६ ०९:०० सकाळी ते १०-०८-२०२६ ०२:३०दुपारी पर्यंत

जाहिरात क्र. १/४८८ दि. ३१/०७/२०२६

स्वीकृती दिनांक:- ०१-०८-२०२६ ०९:००सकाळी ते १०-०८-२०२६ ०२:३० दुपारी पर्यंत तांत्रिक निविदा उघडणे प्रक्रिया दिनांक: ११-०८-२०२६ ०२:०० दुपारी

निविदा क्रमांक	खात्याचे नाव	कामाचे नाव	निविदा संच किंमत रु.	अंदाजित पुर्व गणित रक्कम रु.	बयाणा रक्कम रु.	कामाची मुदत (महिने)	निविदा विषयक जबाबदार व्यक्तीचे नाव व दूरध्वनी क्रमांक
PMC/WATER SUPPLY/ 2026/297	पाणीपुरवठा	कार्यकारी अभियंता क्र. 1 स्वारागेट पाणीपुरवठा विभागाअंतर्गत येणाऱ्या सुखसागर नगर, वाघजाई नगर भागात दैनंदिन देखभाल दुरुस्तीची कामे करणे.	रु ४१५/-	रु ८४७३३९/-	रु ८४७३३/-	६	दीपक रामचंद्र रोमन ९७८०५९७७६८

अ) सदर कामाबाबत निविदा अटी/शर्ती इ. बाबतचा सर्व तपशील निविदा संचामध्ये नमूद केला असून सदर कामाचे निविदा www.mahatenders.gov.in या वेबसाईटवर पाहण्यासाठी उपलब्ध आहे. निविदा संचाची विक्री व स्वीकृत सदर वेबसाईटवरून फक्त ऑनलाईन पध्तीने करण्यात येत असून सर्व निविदा देण पाकोट पध्तीने मागविण्यात येत आहेत.

ब) निविदा प्रक्रियाच्या शेवटच्या दिवशी संच प्राप्त न झाल्यास व स्वीकृतीच्या शेवटच्या दिवशी ऑनलाईन सादरीकरण न झाल्यास याची सर्वस्व जबाबदारी टेंडरदाराची राहिल.

क) ऑनलाईन निविदा प्रक्रिया बाबतची संपूर्ण माहिती टेंडर सेल विभाग पुणे म.न. पा. येथे मिळेल.

ड) कार्यालयीन आदेश क्र. अतिमआ (वि) / ३२ दिनांक २२/०४/२०२६ नुसार बयान रक्कम इ.सी एस./आर.टी.जी.एस./एन. एफ. टी सुविभागाफर्तच स्वीकारनेत येणार आहे.

सही/-
Nitin Khude (Prabhari)
कार्यकारी अभियंता पाणीपुरवठा पुणे महानगरपालिका

कॅपफिन इंडिया लिमिटेड

नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ६ वा मजला, व्हीबी कंपिटल बिल्डिंग, रॅज हिल्स रोड, हॉटेल सिम्फनी, भोसलेनगर, शिवाजीनगर, औंध, पुणे, हवेली, महाराष्ट्र, भारत - ४११ ००७.

ई-मेल : compliance@capfinindia.in सीआयएन : L74999PN1992PLC243323 संपर्क क्र. : ९६६५५२३०६ वेबसाइट : www.capfinindia.in

दि. ३०.०६.२०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निकालांचा अहवाल

कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने त्यांच्या दि. ३१.०७.२०२६ रोजी आयोजित सभेमध्ये दि. ३०.०६.२०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताच्या कंपनीच्या अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निकालांना मंजुरी दिली आहे.

कंपनीचे वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षक मे. मेहरा गोएल अ‍ॅन्ड कं., एलएलपी, द्वारे जारी मर्यादित पुनरावलोकन अहवालासमवेत अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निकाल कंपनीची वेबसाइट <https://11nq.com/zibi01z> वर उपलब्ध आहेत व ते दिलेल्या क्यूआर कोडच्या माध्यमातून प्राप्त करता येऊ शकतील.

कॅपफिन इंडिया लिमिटेडच्या संचालक मंडळाकरिता व त्यांच्या वतीने

सही/-

अभिषेक नारवारिया

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

डीआयएन : ०९८७३०८७

दिनांक : ३१.०७.२०२६

ठिकाण : पुणे

टीसीसी कॉन्सेप्ट लिमिटेड

नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ५ वा मजला, व्ही बी कंपिटल बिल्डिंग, रॅज हिल्स रोड, हॉटेल सिम्फनीच्या समोर, भोसलेनगर, शिवाजी नगर, पुणे - ४११ ००७, महाराष्ट्र. | सीआयएन : L68200PN1984PLC222140 दूर. : ०२०-२९५२ ०१०४ | ई-मेल आयडी : compliance@tccitd.in | वेबसाइट : www.tccitd.in

दि. ३०.०६.२०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित (स्थायी व एकत्रित) वित्तीय निकालांचा अहवाल

कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने त्यांच्या दि. ३१.०७.२०२६ रोजी आयोजित सभेमध्ये दि. ३०.०६.२०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताच्या कंपनीच्या अलेखापरीक्षित (स्थायी व एकत्रित) वित्तीय निकालांना ("वित्तीय निकाल") मंजुरी दिली आहे.

मे. मेहरा गोएल अ‍ॅन्ड कं., एलएलपी, कंपनीचे वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षक यांच्याद्वारे जारी मर्यादित पुनरावलोकन अहवालासमवेत वित्तीय निकाल कंपनीची वेबसाइट https://tccitd.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/07/Reg33_TCC_Financials.pdf वर उपलब्ध आहे जो खालील दिलेला क्यूआर कोड स्कॅन करूनही प्राप्त करता येऊ शकेल.

टीसीसी कॉन्सेप्ट लिमिटेडच्या संचालक मंडळाकरिता व त्यांच्या वतीने

सही/-

उमेश कुमार सहाय

अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

डीआयएन : ०९७३३०६०

दिनांक : ३१.०७.२०२६

ठिकाण : पुणे

navarashtra